adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock assuming all outstanding warrants are exercised. As
of March 31, 2008, our net tangible book value was approximately $(394) million, or approximately $(1.59) per share
of our common stock, which reflects the exercise of warrants to purchase 5,516,126 shares of our common stock
covered by this prospectus from December 21, 2007 to March 31, 2008. Net tangible book value per share is equal to
our total net tangible assets, or total net assets less intangible assets, divided by the number of shares of our
outstanding common stock. After giving effect to the exercise of warrants to purchase 54,484,677 shares of our
common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2008, at an exercise price of $7.50 per share, and the application of the
proceeds therefrom, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2008 attributable to common stockholders
would have been approximately $15 million, or approximately $0.05 per share of our common stock. This represents
an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.64 per share to our existing stockholders, and an immediate
dilution of $7.45 per share to warrant holders exercising their warrants and purchasing shares of our common stock.
The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Exercise price per share $ 7.50
Net tangible book value per share before warrant exercises $ (1.59)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to warrant exercises $ 1.64
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after warrant exercises $ 0.05

Dilution per share to exercising warrant holders $ 7.45

32

Edgar Filing: GLG Partners, Inc. - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 63

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following unaudited pro forma condensed statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2007 give
effect to the acquisition by us of GLG on November 2, 2007 and also gives effect to certain transactions coincident
with the acquisition as if the acquisition and the transactions had occurred on January 1, 2007. The pro forma
information is based on the historical financial statements of GLG after giving effect to the combination and applying

[…]

employees, service providers and certain key personnel under the Restricted Stock Plan and $2.9 million,
related to shares of restricted stock awarded under the LTIP;

� charges of $416.1 million related to the 33,000,000 shares of our common stock and $150 million in cash or
Notes to be issued for the benefit of certain of GLG�s key personnel participating in the equity participation
plan; and

� charges of $1,031.9 million related to the 77,604,988 shares of our common stock and 58,904,993
exchangeable Class B ordinary shares of FA Sub 2 Limited subject to the agreement among principals and
trustees.

The shares described above are subject to certain vesting and forfeiture provisions and the related share-based
compensation expenses are being recognized over the requisite service period using the accelerated method in
accordance with the provisions of SFAS 123(R) for the Restricted Stock Plan and agreement among principals and
trustees, and EITF Issue No. 96-18, for the equity participation plan.

Edgar Filing: GLG Partners, Inc. - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 64

33

Edgar Filing: GLG Partners, Inc. - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 65

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Year ended December 31, 2007

GLG Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments* Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Net revenues and other income:
Management fees, net $ 287,152 $ � $ 287,152
Performance fees, net 678,662 � 678,662
Administration fees, net 64,224 � 64,224
Other 10,080 � 10,080

Total net revenues and other income 1,040,118 � 1,040,118
Expenses:
Employee compensation and benefits (810,212) (853,445) (1) (1,653,597)

10,060 (2)
Limited partner profit share (401,000) � (401,000)

Compensation, benefits and profit share (1,211,212) (843,385) (2,054,597)
General, administrative and other (108,926) � (108,926)

Total expenses (1,320,138) (843,385) (2,163,523)
Loss from operations (280,020) (843,385) (1,123,405)
Interest income 8,871 � 8,871
Interest expense (6,521) (32,459) (3) (38,980)

Loss before income taxes (277,670) (875,844) (1,153,514)
Income taxes (64,000) 10,062 (3) (44,410)

(1,978) (2)
11,506 (1)

Loss before minority interests (341,670) (856,254) (1,197,924)
Minority interests:
Cumulative dividends on exchangeable shares (2,723) (21,021) (4) (23,744)
Minority interest share of loss 33,885 120,191 (5) 154,076

Net loss attributable to common stockholders $ (310,508) $ (757,084) $ (1,067,592)

Net loss per common share, basic and diluted $ (2.11) $ (5.19)
Weighted average shares outstanding, basic and
diluted 147,048 205,565

* See Note B to unaudited pro forma condensed financial information.

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed financial information.

Edgar Filing: GLG Partners, Inc. - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 66

34

Edgar Filing: GLG Partners, Inc. - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 67

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Note A.  Basis of Presentation

On November 2, 2007, Freedom completed the acquisition of all of the outstanding equity interests of certain GLG